

Bid #

076-16SR

Bid Description:

Moderate Risk Waste Disposal

Opening Date:

12/13/2016

Originating Dept/Div.:

PW/Solid Waste

Item#	Material/Waste Stream	Division	Management Method	Handling Method	Gaylord 40x48x42 price per Box	55 gal. Price per Drum	30 gal. Price per Drum	5 gal. Price per Drum	Disposal Facility (attach additional page if necessary)
1	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	2.1	Fuel blend	Loose pack	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors				\$485.00	\$160.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle				\$525.00	\$150.00	\$112.50	\$45.00	
2	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	2.1	Incineration	Loose pack	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors				\$485.00	\$160.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle				\$525.00	\$150.00	\$112.50	\$45.00	
3	Poisonous Gas	2.3	Incineration	Loose pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$160.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					\$150.00	\$112.50	\$45.00	
4	Flammable Paint & Related (Small Containers)	3	Incineration	Loose pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00	\$135.00	\$65.00	
	Stericycle					\$105.00	\$78.75	\$45.00	
	DH Environmental					\$145.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	
5	Flammable Paint Related	3	Fuel blend	Loose pack	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors				\$375.00	\$175.00	\$135.00	\$65.00	
	Stericycle				\$250.00	\$105.00	\$78.75	\$45.00	
	DH Environmental				\$390.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	
6	Flammable Paint Related	3	Incineration	Loose pack	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors				\$375.00	\$175.00	\$135.00	\$65.00	
	Stericycle				\$250.00	\$105.00	\$78.75	\$45.00	
	DH Environmental				\$390.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	
7	Flammable Paint Related	3	Fuel blend	Bulk		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$70.00	\$53.00	\$40.00	
	Stericycle					\$85.00	\$63.75	\$45.00	
8	Flammable Paint Related	3	Incineration	Bulk		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$70.00	\$53.00	\$40.00	

	Stericycle					\$150.00	\$112.50	\$45.00	
9	Flammable Liquids	3	Fuel blend	Bulk		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$70.00	\$53.00	\$40.00	
	Stericycle					\$85.00	\$63.75	\$45.00	
10	Flammable Solids	4.1	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					\$500.00	\$345.00	\$125.00	
11	Spontaneously Comb	4.2	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$430.00	\$359.00	\$165.00	
	Stericycle					no bid	\$345.00	\$125.00	
12	Dangerous When wet	4.3	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$430.00	\$359.00	\$165.00	
	Stericycle					no bid	\$345.00	\$125.00	
13	Oxidizers	5.1	Treatment Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					\$295.00	\$221.25	\$88.50	
14	Organic Peroxides	5.2	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$475.00	\$359.00	\$165.00	
	Stericycle					\$500.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	
15	Pesticide Solids	6.1	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					\$159.00	\$119.25	\$47.70	
	DH Environmental					\$145.00	\$145.00	\$120.00	
16	Pesticide Solids	6.1	Incineration	Bulk	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$525.00	\$175.00	\$135.00	\$85.00
	Stericycle					\$550.00	\$159.00	\$119.25	\$47.70
	DH Environmental					\$600.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
17	Pesticide Liquids	6.1	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					\$159.00	\$119.25	\$47.70	

	DH Environmental					\$145.00	145.00	\$145.00	
18	Pesticide Liquids	6.1	Incineration	Bulk		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$210.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					\$238.00	\$178.50	\$71.40	
	DH Environmental					\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	
19	Dioxins	6.1	Incineration	Lab pack		\$	\$	\$	
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00	\$135.00	\$85.00	
	Stericycle					no bid	no bid	\$150.00	
	DH Environmental					\$240.00	240.00	\$240.00	
20	Corrosives Cleaners (acids & bases)	8	Treatment	Lab pack		\$			
	Clean Harbors					\$175.00			
	Stericycle					\$135.00			
	DH Environmental					\$168.00			
21	Corrosives Cleaners (acids & bases)	8	Treatment	Bulk		\$			
	Clean Harbors					\$150.00			
	Stericycle					\$135.00			
	DH Environmental					\$168.00			
22	Alkaline Solids	8	Treat/stab	Bulk		\$			
	Clean Harbors					\$100.00			
	Stericycle					\$125.00			
	DH Environmental					\$168.00			
23	Hydrochloric Acid Solution	8	Treatment	Bulk		\$			
	Clean Harbors					\$150.00			
	Stericycle					\$135.00			
	DH Environmental					\$168.00			
24	Sulfuric Acid Solution	8	Treatment	Bulk		\$			
	Clean Harbors					\$150.00			
	Stericycle					\$135.00			
	DH Environmental					\$168.00			
25	Ammonia Solution	8	Treatment	Bulk		\$			
	Clean Harbors					\$150.00			

	Stericycle					\$135.00		
	DH Environmental					\$168.00		
26	Alkaline batteries	8	Landfill	Loose		\$		
	All Battery Sales					\$0.50 / lb		
	Clean Harbors					\$80.00		
	Stericycle					\$100.00		
	DH Environmental					\$115.00		
27	PCB Light Ballast	9	Incineration	Loose		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$450.00		
	Stericycle					\$705.00		
28	PCB Liquid (50-500 ppm)	9	Incineration	Bulk		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$300.00		
	Stericycle					\$350.00		
29	PCB Light Ballast	9	Landfill	Loose		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$110.00		
	Stericycle					\$95.00		
	DH Environmental					\$115.00		
30	PCB Liquid (<50ppm)	9	Incineration	Bulk		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$70.00		
	Stericycle					\$190.00		
31	Contaminated Oils	NR	Fuel Blend	Bulk		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$70.00		FB1 / 1,4
	Clean Harbors					\$53.50		A31 Recycle / 1.7
	Stericycle					\$74.00		
32	Contaminated Soils	NR	Landfill	Loose		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$80.00		
	Stericycle					\$79.00		
	DH Environmental					\$115.00		
33	Disposal - Latex Paint (waste)	NR	Solidification/ landfill	Bulk		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$95.00		
	Stericycle					\$85.00		

	DH Environmental				\$130.00			
34	Non Reg. Liquids		Solidification/ landfill	Bulk		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$95.00		
	Stericycle					\$85.00		
	DH Environmental					\$130.00		
35	Non Reg. Liquids		Treatment	Bulk		\$		
	Clean Harbors					\$150.00		
	Stericycle					\$75.00		
	DH Environmental					\$130.00		